
3 

sealcd tenders in two bid system from bonafide, reliablec and resourccful contractors having experience The Chairman, Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality, Dist. Hooghly , West Bengal invites 

1 

1 

2 

in similar nature of work(s) as mcntioned bclow 

UTTARPARA-KOTRUNC MUNICIPALII TENDER NOTICE NO. UKM/ 001/WW) 2023-2024 DATED - 31-01-2024 

Valid Pan issucd by the l.T.Deptt.,Govt. of India, Valid 
"Tax invoice(s) needs to be issucd by the supplier for raising separately the tax charged in accordance with the provisions 

Tax payer identification Number (GSTIN) under GST Act, 2017. ,Trade License & P.Tax Payment Certificate etc. 

Application, in duplicatc, ,enclosing single plhoto Copy of necessary credentials, 

2 

|No Scheme 

claim under the contract showing 

by Govt. of West Bengal vide Memo No.437A/K(Vn D. 13-07-2017. rorfth 
of GST Act,2017". As instructed 

permission of issuing tender doc documents will have to be Municipality with duc production submitted to the Chairman of this 

of original certificatcs to successful complction of similar nature of sinle ork within last 3( m 
-Credentials/ documents relating 

Departments. Comnplete tender docunments will be avadable for sale trom Department of this Municipality on payment of the cost of tender papers as mentioned below. 

However the Municipality preserves tbe rieht ofoie:licglion without showinB 
any causc thereof. Scaled tenders addresscd to the Chin only, The left hand co 
of the envelop containing the tender should be marked with the name 1or wni 

(d) Date of opening of Tender 

Name of 

Fund 

GST will be paid separately as aplicable & admissible. 
During the tender evaluation process, the "BID A" will be opened first. Those tenderer who have 

qualified the essential & other requirements will be identified and only their "BID B" iLe. financial 
bid will be opened. The "BID B" of those tenderer failing to meet the sechnical & other requirements 

of participating in the tender will not be opened and will be rejected. 
(a) Date of uploading Tender & issuence of Tender Paper - 31 -01- 2024 

(c) Last of date dropping the Tender Documents - 15-02-2024 

valuing at 1/3rd of the amount of tender undcr ny Government / Semi Government 

The authority does not bind itself to accept the lowest tender and reserves e Tig 
accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

(b) Last date of Purchase of Tender documents -08-02-2024 between 10-30 a.m. to 2-30 p.m. 

Payment will be made after all the statutory deductions as per pravailing Govt. rules. 

Municipal 
Fund 

Municipal 
Fund 

15 

tendered. 

digit Goods and Services 

All other terms and conditions may be seen from the detailed tender documents. 
Cess will be charged as per Govt. Rule. 

All the Tender documents should be filled up property by the Contractor, 
failing which the Tender will be considered as Informal. 

Earnest Money should be deposited through Bank Draft / Pay Order in 
favour of "Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality". 

- 15-02-2024 after 3-00 p.m. 

Name of Work(s) 

Estimate for 50 mm dia & 25 mm dia P.V.C. Pipe 

|Line Laying at Makhla Trenching Ground in ward 

no. 20 
200 mm dia D.I. Pipe Line Leakage Repairing at 

Municipal Makhla near Dream Land School & Makhla 1 no. 
Govt Colony near water Tank in ward no. 22 & 

23. 

3 

100 mm dËa D.I. Pipe Line Shifting under the 

Drain at Makhla Area near Debiswari School, 

Apanjan Club in ward no, 23 

Amount 

put to 
4 

81383.00 

Earnest Cost of Time of 

6 

1628.00 350.00 

69904.00 1398.00 350.00 

82069.00 1641.00 350.00 

7 

15 days 

15 days 

15 days 

Chaimman 

S.D.Money 
Release 

One Year 

One Year 

One Year 

UTTARPARA KOTRUNO MYNICRALITY 

money T.paper completion 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

